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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

T hei 55y,

Contractor: - UNITED METHODIST HOMES D.B.A BISHOP'WICKE '

HEALTH _ !
Contractor Address: 580 Long Hill Avenue, Shelton, CT 06484 {
Contract Number: 126UMH-MFP-01/ 15DSS7103FS |
Amendment Numbetr: Al |
Amount as Amended: $190,200.00- i

Contract Term as Amended:  9/1/2015 to 6/30/2016

The contract between United Methodist Homes D.B.A Bishop Wicke Health ("Contractor") and the
Connecticut Department of Social Services ("Agency" or "Department"), which was last executed by the
patties on effective date: 11/19/15.

1. The term of the contract is extended two (2) months and the end date of the contract is changed from ~
4/30 /2016 to 6 /30 /2016.

2. 'The extension is not at any additional cost, and additional time is necessary to complete program
activities. The contract’s start was delayed due to modifications required by the Centets for Medicate
& Medicaid Services (CMS) after its final review of the Contractot’s originally proposed Scope of
Setvices. :

3. Part I, Section 8. labeled DELIVERABLES AND NON-FINANCIATL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS is
deleted in its entirety in the otiginal contract and replaced with the following;

‘8. DELIVERABLES AND NON-FINANCIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

8.1 The Contractor shall submit the following deliverables to the Department.

Primarv

?Resfppnsibﬂiw Execution)

UMH'

Establish UMH Internal Commumty Center (CC) 09/30/15
UMH . a
Development Team
Hire Facilitating/ T'echnical Consultant UMH 10/31/15 b
Announce Axward : UMH _ O? /15/15

n CC Development
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Caregiver,
e  HCBS Providers,
*  Community Physicians/Gtoups
¢ Human Setvice Providers
o Facility Based Providers
e  Advocacy/Refetral Otrganizations

® Seniors, Family Members, Caretakers, In_fo'rmﬂ

- UMH

. Develop Materlal for Community Forms
¢ Develop Input/Survey Document
e  Arrange Forms

Develop Inventory of all LTSS in Catchment
Area SR
e Review LTSS _
' Infrastructure/ Communications in -
. Catchment Area _ :
¢ Identify LTSS Automated Systems
¢ Identify Setrvice Géps in Catchment Area
e Development of System Neéeded for

[1I. BUSINESS PLAN.DEV

¢ Hire Business Development Consultant

Review Best Practices :

Determine Partnering Entities for CC

Review Potential Revenue Soutces

Determine-Slistainable Revenue Stream for

CC

¢ Develop Long Term Sustalnable Business
Plan

*  Develop Comracts [Leases/ Legal Documents

Collaborative Dlscharg in Catchmen :

: UMH/ Consultant
UMH/Consultant
UMH/ Consultant

UMH/ C/Stakeholders

UM:H/ C/Stakeholders

UMH/C/Stakeholders

UMH/C/Stakeholders
UMIH/C/Stakeholders

UMH

UMH/Consultant
UMH/Consultant
UMH/Consultant
UMH/Consultant
UMH/Consultant
UMH/ Atty

01/31/16

01/31/16

10/31/15

12/31/15
12/31/15
11/29/15

10/31/15

02/15/16
03/31/16

:abc'

ab

Cabd

a,b,c
a,b,c

ab

ab
ab _

10/31/15
11/29/15
12/31/15
05/01/16
05/01/16
06/30/16
06/30/16

" abe

ab:e

tlat)
-aje

a,be - _
af

*Days after execution of contract with DSS

a = UMH Staff (Including Fringe benefits)

b = Facilitating/ Technical Consultant

¢ = Information Technology software/ hardware/web
based setvices/consulting -

d = Business Development Center '

e = Attorney '

4. Part I, Section 9. labeled FINANCIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS is amended in the Orlglnal

contract as follows;

$§ 70,200.000
$ 30,000.00
$ 50,000.00

$ 30,000.00
$ 10,000.00

{a) by replacing in subsection 9.1, “November 15t, February 15th and May 154" with “December 15%, March 15t

and june 15t

(b) by replacing in subsection 9. 4. wlthm the colu.mn labeled Submlsslon Due Date, “04/30016”

with “06/30/20167.
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“The Conttactor IS NOT a Busmess Assocxate under the Healt_h Ihs_ut_a'nc'e Pbrt_abi]ity and Accotintabﬂity Aét of
1996 as amended : B :

ACCEPTAN CES AN D APPROVALS
15D8871031"S/ 126UMH MFP 01 A1

‘// /.3'/ /&
Date

ey 7,556

RQD/ERICK L. BREMBY, Commissioner - Date

Ag(‘ﬁss%mssoca A’I‘I‘ORNEY GENERAL (Approvedas to frm) -~~~ _ Date
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